

NIAC Ltd. Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.

FAO No. 295/2025

15.12.2025 Present: Ms. Kamakshi Tarlokta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 & 3 have been received back duly served, however, there is no representation on their behalf, hence, they are ordered to be proceeded against ex parte.

Heard. **Admit.**

Call for the records.

Mr. Beli Ram Sharma, Advocate, accepts service of post admission notice on behalf of respondent No. 2. Let post admission notice be issued to respondents No. 1 & 3 returnable within eight weeks, on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

15th December, 2025
(raman)