

FAO-295 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: None.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 has been filed and placed on record.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3-Sh. Rajinder Singh for today has been received back through e-mail after validly served. However, none is present on his behalf. Therefore, said respondent is proceeded against *ex parte*. Original notice, as and when received back, be placed on record.

Present appeal has been admitted on 15.12.2025. Service is complete. No CMP is pending for disposal. Records received. Registry to append completion certificate after re-checking the records and service. List for hearing in due course.

(Registrar)

04.05.2026

(Vriti)